

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****WRIT PETITION NO.1231 OF 2024**

Shankar Rahu Alias Ranu Bendure ... Petitioner

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra Thr. Secretary
Rehabilitation Department & Ors. ... Respondents

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.15052 OF 2024
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.16546 OF 2024
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.14474 OF 2025
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.14649 OF 2025
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.14380 OF 2025

Mr. Lengare Y.B. for the Petitioner.

Mr. B.V. Samant, Addl. GP with Smt. M.S. Bane, AGP for the State in AP-1231-2024.

Smt. N.M. Mehra, AGP in 15052-2024.

Dr. Druti Kapadia, AGP for the State in WP-16546-2024.

Mr. S.H. Kankal, AGP for the State in WP-14474-2025.

Smt. R.A. Salunkhe, AGP for the State in WP-14649-2025 and WP-14380-2025.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
KAMAL KHATA, JJ.**

DATE : 28th April 2026

PC.:-

- 1) The Praecipe dated 27th April, 2026 in Writ Petition No. 1231 of 2024 is circulated by learned AGP for extension of time to file reply of the Additional Collector, Pune, in pursuance of Order dated 9th April, 2026.
- 2) At the request of learned AGP, the period of filing reply by the concerned Authority is extended upto 5th May, 2026.
- 3) Stand over to 6th May, 2026 under the caption “for Directions”.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)

(A.S. GADKARI, J.)